## Notice of Order to Wind Up

In the matter of **Ready Promotions Ltd.** (in liquidation).

Winding Up Order Made: 7 September 1988.

Date and Place of First Meetings:

Creditors: Monday, 3 October 1988 at 11 a.m. Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Seventh Floor, Justice Departmental Building, 3 Kingston Street, Auckland.

co10102

## Notice of Adjourned Meeting of **Contributories**

Name of Company: Energycorp Investments Ltd. (in receivership and in liquidation).

Number of Matter: M. 439/88

Place: Seventh Floor, Justice Departmental Building, 3 Kingston Street, Auckland.

Date and Time: Friday, 23 September 1988.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

co10104

## Notice of Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, section 269, and in the matter of Securitibank Securities Ltd.:

Notice is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book on 7 September 1988, the above company passed a special resolution in the following terms:

That Robert On Hing of Auckland, Official Assignee in Bankruptcy be and is hereby appointed liquidator.

Dated this 8th day of September 1988.

R. ON HING, Liquidator.

Note: This company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Securitibank Ltd. (in liquidation). A declaration of solvency has been filed. The company is being wound up in order that it may distribute its assets to its parent company.

co10132

### Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of Conger Holdings Ltd., care of 71 Puriri Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on Monday, 15 August 1988. The first meeting of creditors will be held at my office, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on 27 September 1988 at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow. It is important to read the notes sent to creditors and contributories regarding attendance.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible. Officers for Inquiries: S. Greenwood/A. Yung.

L. A. SAUNDERS, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Christchurch.

co10035

# Cashmere Pacific Ltd. (in liquidation) Notice of Adjourned Creditors Meeting

Notice is hereby given to creditors and contributories of Cashmere Pacific Ltd. (in liquidation), that the adjourned creditors meeting will be held at the Tenth Floor, Meeting Room, 47 Boulcott Street, Wellington on the 16th day of September 1988. Creditors at 1 p.m., contributories at 2.30 p.m. Officer for Inquiries: R. Booth.

R. BOOTH, for P.T.C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee. Wellington.

co10159

## Ashley Bank Farm Ltd.

Notice is hereby given that by a duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 1st day of September 1988, the following special resolution was passed,

That the company having filed a declaration of solvency in compliance with section 274 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, be wound up voluntarily and that Trevor Kenyon Court of Court & Falloon, Chartered Accountants, Rangiora, be and is hereby appointed liquidator, and that the liquidator be empowered to distribute among the members in specie the whole of the assets of the company.

The liquidator hereby fixes the 30th day of September 1988 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 5th day of September 1988.

T. K. COURT, Liquidator.

P.O. Box 78, Rangiora.

co9845

#### Norval Investments Ltd.

On the 5th day of September 1988 it was resolved by special resolution pursuant to sections 268 (1) (b) and 362 of the Companies Act 1955:

- 1. That Norval Investments Ltd. be wound up voluntarily.
- 2. That William James Comyn Pennalligen of Auckland, finance manager be appointed liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the company and distributing the assets.

A statutory declaration of solvency was filed with the Registrar of Companies prior to the passing of the resolution.

Dated this 6th day of September 1988.

W. J. C. PENNALLIGEN, Liquidator.

co9939

### Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Harlequin Apparell Ltd. (in liquidation). Registered Office: 102-104 Clyde Street, Balclutha.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 31 October, 1988.

J. R. SEYMOUR and B. R. DODDS, Liquidators.

P.O. Box 2, Balclutha.

co9947

# F. R. & M. R. Howarth Ltd. AK. 255895 Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

I, Margaret Rae Howarth, secretary of F. R. & M. R. Howarth Ltd. give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

M. R. HOWARTH, Secretary.

Care of P.O. Box 33-404, Takapuna.

co9835

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Bryan Spyve Removals Ltd.:

Notice is hereby given pursuant to section 362 (8) of the Companies Act 1955, that a further meeting of the members and creditors of the above-named company will be held at Ernst & Whinney, Chartered Accountants, 73 Rostrevor